TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hanley-Wood, Inc.		09/15/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hanley-Wood, LLC	
Street Address:	One Thomas Circle, N.W.	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20005	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2434409	MASONRY CONSTRUCTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)569-3459

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 569 1459

Email: IPDOCKET@GCD.COM, nmartinez-curtin@gcd.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa S. Dillenbeck
Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck
Signature:	/melissasdillenbeck-nmc/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003425 FRAME: 0254

900062248 REE

Date:	11/09/2006		
Total Attachments: 4			

source=MASONRYCONSTRUCTION--ownernameupdate--Document#page1.tif source=MASONRYCONSTRUCTION--ownernameupdate--Document#page2.tif source=MASONRYCONSTRUCTION--ownernameupdate--Document#page3.tif source=MASONRYCONSTRUCTION--ownernameupdate--Document#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003425 FRAME: 0255**

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HANLEY-WOOD, INC.", A DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "VS&A-HW, L.L.C." UNDER THE NAME OF "HANLEY-WOOD, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTE DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 3:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

3082334

991386085

AUTHENTICATION:

9971664

DATE:

09-15-99

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003425 FRAME: 0256**

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

HANLEY-WOOD, INC.

INTO

VS&A-HW, L.L.C.

The undersigned Delaware limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. \subseteq §18-101, et seq. (the "Act"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and state of domicile and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities that are to merge are as follows:

Name

State of Domicile and Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization

Hanley-Wood, Inc.

District of Columbia

VS&A-HW, L.L.C.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent parties in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Act and subsection (c) of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "GCL").

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity of the merger herein certified is VS&A-HW, L.L.C., which will continue its existence as the surviving limited liability company under the name Hanley-Wood, LLC upon the effective time of the merger, as provided below, in accordance with the Act.

FOURTH: The merger of Hanley-Wood, Inc. into VS&A-HW, L.L.C. shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving Delaware limited liability company, the address of which is One Thomas Circle, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20005.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving Delaware limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any

Doc#: NYS: 436575.6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003425 FRAME: 0257

member of VS&A-HW, L.L.C. or any person holding an interest in Hanley-Wood, Inc.

SEVENTH: The surviving limited liability company hereby amends its Certificate of Formation as follows:

Paragraph First of the Certificate of Formation, relating to the corporate name of VS&A-HW, L.L.C., is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Hanley-Wood, LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been executed on this 15th day of September, 1999, by the undersigned.

VS&A-HW, L.L.C.

Ву:

Name:

VICE PRISIDE

HANLEY-WOOD, INC.

By:

Name

e: Romald B.

Doc#: NY5: 436575.6

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS



CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that all applicable provisions of the District of Columbia Business Corporation Act have been complied with and accordingly, this CERTIFICATE OF MERGER is hereby issued to:

hanley-wood, inc. (d.c.)

Merged Into

VS&A-HW, L.L.C. (DE.) UNQUALIFIED (NAME CHANGED TO:) HANLEY-WOOD, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of this ffice to be affixed as of the 15th day of September, 1999.

Lloyd J. Jordan Director

Harold F. Nelson Acting Administrator

Business Regulation Administration

Eldred E J Fornah

Act. Assistant Superintendent of Corporations

Corporations Division

athony A. Williams Mayor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003425 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 11/09/2006